in Germany from

manual operations
to a technology

led solution

January

Successfully
launched

a technology
driven Parking
Management
business in
Germany

February

Successfully launched
a technology driven

Parking Management
business in Denmark

March

Completed the
acquisition of the

assets in Local
Parking Security

working to upgrade
suitable sites in the

UK from manual
operations to a
technology led

solution.

Acquisition of
Peak Parking,

US market entry
underway

Expanding Our Addressable Market -
Additional New Territories
|  Disciplined acquisition track record -
 complements strong organic growth

Acquisition and Equity Raise Presentation  |  smartparking.com  |  PAGE 16

Financial
Summary

H1 FY25 Results Presentation  |  smartparking.com  |  PAGE 17Acquisition and Equity Raise Presentation  |  smartparking.com  |  PAGE 17

Smart Parking Pro Forma Balance Sheet
 A$m Dec-24 Impact of

Funding
Impact of

Acquisition
Pro Forma
Dec 2024

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 8.5 48.2 (43.3) 13.4

Trade and Other Receivables 17.4 - 1.3 18.6

Other Current Assets 0.9 - - 0.9

Total Current Assets 26.8 48.2 (42.0) 32.9

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 13.4 - 0.0 13.4

Intangible assets 11.3 - 50.5 61.9

Other Non-Current Assets 10.5 - - 10.5

Total Non-Current Assets 35.2 - 50.6 85.8

Total Assets 62.0 48.2 8.5 118.7

Current Liabilities

Trade and Other Payables 14.0 - 0.3 14.2

Other Current Liabilities 6.6 - - 6.6

Total Non-Current Assets 20.5 - 0.3 20.8

Non-Current Liabilities

Total Borrowings - 4.8 - 4.8

Other Non-Current Liabilities 8.8 - - 8.8

Total Non-Current Liabilities 8.8 4.8 - 13.6

Total Liabilities 29.4 4.8 0.3 34.4

Net Assets 32.7 84.3

1 Impact of funding reflects the cash impact from a $45.0m (net of costs) equity raise and $4.8m debt facility
2 Pro forma cash remaining on the balance sheet to be used to fund future growth initiatives
3 Increase in intangible assets to account for acquisition consideration that includes minimal PPE, inventory or other tangible assets
4 Borrowings increasing to $4.8m to reflect HSBC facility